shall ensure 

that proper procedures are enacted to preclude any future non-compliance with the Act. 

3. That in accordance with Section 8-6-19G)(l), Code of Alabama 1975, 

MOWELL shall pay to the State of Alabama an administrative assessment in the sum of 

One Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000) in disgorgement of 

conu:nissions, payable as follows: 

(a). Within ten (10) business days following the close of each calendar 

quarter (beginning on January 1, 2009, the first quarter of 2009), MOWELL shall 

pay to the State of Alabama an amount equal to 5% of its gross commissions

[...]

jeopardized, MOWELL may petition the Commission, in writing, for permission 

to reduce, or avoid completely, that quarter's required payment. Such decision 

shall be in the Commission's sole discretion. 

(d). The quarterly payments shall continue until either (a) the payments total 

One Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000), or (b) the Commission 

relieves MOWELL of any further obligation to make the quarterly payments, 

whichever occurs earlier. 

(e). MOWELL shall incur no obligation to make payment to the State of 

Alabama in any given calendar quarter until ten (10) business days following the